

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12623/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2000 in SA 25/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BASIC EDUCATION BOARD, U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UPENDRA RAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S Markandeya, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Ms. Feroze Bano, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. JN Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
As prayed, let a counter affidavit be
filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be
filed within another two weeks. List after six
weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master