

C.A.No. 8034 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In Civil Appeal No.8034 of 2001@@
CC

BASIC EDUCATION BOARD, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UPENDRA RAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For interim stay)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S Markandaya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. GS Rao, Adv.
for Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. JN Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. KB Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. No. 2 is rejected.

Liberty to mention for expediting the hearing of
the appeal.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master