

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8034 OF 2001

Basic Education Board, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Upendra Rai & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(Appl(s) for permission for impleadment as respondent)

(With office report dt. 22.1.2007)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Anis Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. for

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Nath Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents have no objection to the impleadment being

allowed. Since the applicant was not a party-respondent in the High Court,

prayer for impleadment is rejected. However, the applicant is permitted to

intervene in the matter.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master