

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 8 0 3 4 O F 2 0 0 1

B A S I C E D U C A T I O N B O A R D , U . P .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U P E N D R A R A I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,implead ment and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 4 8 1 9 o f 2 0 0 2

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 9 2 8 9 o f 2 0 0 2

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and office report)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 3 9 9 8 o f 2 0 0 2

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 3 3 7 o f 2 0 0 2

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and office report)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 1 5 3 o f 2 0 0 3

(With prayer for interim relief)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 1 2 0 7 o f 2 0 0 6

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 2 7 9 6 o f 2 0 0 6

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 7 8 4 o f 2 0 0 6

(With office report)

Date: 1 6 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subodh Mark a ndeya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitra Mark a ndeya, Adv.

Mr. Rita m Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Niranja n a Singh, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, aDv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Diwak a r, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh K abr a, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

Ms. Niranja n a Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

.....2.

-2 -

Mr. Adity K. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sangeet Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Anish Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ka m a k s h i S. Mehlwal

Mr. Manoj K.Mishr a , Adv.

Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it after two weeks by way of last chance.

No further adjournment shall be granted on any ground.

In the meantime, counter affidavit, if any, may be filed by the
State.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master