

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8034 OF 2001

BASIC EDUCATION BOARD, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UPENDRA RAI & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. NOS. 3998/2002; 153/2003, 1207/2006, 2796/2006, 4784/2006,  
C.A. NO.1235/2008 arising out of SLP(C) No.4819/2002  
C.A. NO.1234/2008 arising out of SLP(C) No.9289/2002  
C.A. NO.1236/2008 arising out of SLP(C) No.20337/2002

Date: 12/02/2008 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos.4819/2002, 9289/2002 & 20337/2002.

.....2.

Civil Appeal No.8034/2001 is allowed in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

In view of the decision given in C.A. No.8034/2001, C.A. Nos.3998/2002, 153/2002, 1207/2006 & C.A. Nos.../2008 @ SLP(C) Nos.4819/2002, 9289/2002 & 20337/2002 are allowed. There shall be no order as to costs.

In view of the decision given in C.A. No.8034/2001, C.A. Nos.2796/2006 & 4784/2006 are dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Vinod Kulvi )  
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]